



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.**

WRIT PETITION NO. 5072 OF 2025

Ajit Narendra Sapkal -Vs.- Shri Maharundra Education Society & oths.

WRIT PETITION NO. 4334 OF 2023

Shri Maharundra Education Society & anr. -Vs.- Education Officer (Sec.),
Zila Parishad, Akola and others

Office notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's orders Court's or Judge's Orders.
or directions and Registrar's orders.

Petitioner in person in WP No.5072/2025.
Mr.A.V.Palshikar, AGP for the respondents-State.

**CORAM : SMT. M. S. JAWALKAR &
RAJ D. WAKODE, JJ.**

DATE : 18TH SEPTEMBER, 2025

WRIT PETITION NO. 5072/2025

Heard the petitioner in person.

2. Issue notice to the respondents, returnable on 08/10/2025.
3. Learned AGP Mr.Palshikar waives notice for respondent No.3.
4. The petitioner to serve other respondents by usual mode of service in addition to any private mode available in law.

WRIT PETITION NO.4334/2023

List the matter on 08/10/2025.

2. Interim order to continue till then.

(RAJ D. WAKODE, J)

(SMT.M.S.JAWALKAR, J)