



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO. 5072 OF 2025

Ajit Narendra Sapkal

..VS..

Shri Maharudra Education Society, Sawara Tq. Akot, Dist. Akola & Ors.

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 4334 OF 2023

Shri Maharudra Education Society, Sawara, Tq. Akot, Dist. Akola & Anr.

..VS..

Education Officer (Secondary), Zilla Parishad, Akola & Ors.

WITH

CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 160 OF 2025

IN

WRIT PETITION NO. 4334 OF 2023

Ajit Narendra Sapkal

..VS..

Santosh Haribhau Sapkal & Ors.

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Ajit Narendra Sapkal, Petitioner in person in WP No.5072/2025,
Respondent No.2 in WP No.4334/2023 & Petitioner in CP 160/2025.
Ms. Poonam Pisurde, Advocate h/f. Mr. S. V. Sirpurkar, Advocate for
Respondent Nos.1 and 2 in WP No.5072/2025 and for Petitioners in
WP No.4334/2023.

Mr. Tejas Deshpande, Advocate for Respondent No.2 in CP 160/2025.

Mr. A. V. Palshikar, AGP for Respondent No.3/State.

CORAM : SMT. M.S. JAWALKAR, AND
RAJ D. WAKODE, JJ.

DATED : 08th OCTOBER, 2025

WRIT PETITION NO. 5072 OF 2025

1. At the request of the learned Counsel for Respondent Nos.1 and 2, two weeks time is granted to file reply.
2. List the matter on **15.10.2025** to file reply.

WRIT PETITION NO. 4334 OF 2023

1. List the matter on **15.10.2025**.
2. Interim order to continue till then.

(RAJ D. WAKODE, J.)

(SMT. M.S. JAWALKAR, J.)

Kirtak