



5072.25

1

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO. 5072/2025

Ajit Sapkal

..versus..

Maharuda Educational Society, Akola & others

ALONG WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 4334/2023 & CONTEMPT
PETITION NO. 160/2025

.....
Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders or directions
and Registrar's orders

.....
Court's or Judge's orders

.....
Petitioner in person
Shri J.Y. Ghurde, AGP for the Respondent/State
Shri R.R. Giripunje, Advocate for the Respondent Nos. 1 & 2
Shri S.S. Purwar, Advocate for the Respondent No. 4

CORAM:- M.S. JAWALKAR & RAJ D. WAKODE, JJ.
OCTOBER 15, 2025

. At the request of learned Counsel for the Respondents, list the matters on 06/11/2025.

(2) By that time, the Respondents to file reply to the Writ Petitions as well as the Civil Application filed by the Petitioner.

(3) The Petitioner to supply copies of the Application to the learned Counsel for the Respondents within a period of three days.

(4) Interim order to continue till then.

(RAJ D. WAKODE, J.)

(M.S. JAWALKAR, J.)