



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.**

WRIT PETITION NO. 5072 OF 2025

Ajit Narendra Sapkal

Vs.

Maharudra Education Society, Sawara and others

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders
or directions and Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

Shri A. N. Sapkal, Petitioner-in-person.

Shri Dhruv Sirpurkar h/f. Shri S. V. Sirpurkar, Advocate for respondent nos. 1 and 2.

Shri J. Y. Ghurde, AGP for respondent no. 3/State.

Shri O. R. Jibhkate h/f. Shri N. R. Tekade, Advocate for respondent no. 4.

**CORAM :- SMT. M. S. JAWALKAR &
M. W. CHANDWANI, JJ.**

DATED :- 13.11.2025

Respondent nos. 1 and 2 has filed reply across
the bar and it is taken on record.

2. List this matter for hearing on 26.11.2025.

(M. W. CHANDWANI, J.)

(SMT. M. S. JAWALKAR, J.)