



5072.25

1

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO. 5072/2025

Ajit Sapkal

..versus..

Maharudra Education Society, Sawara & others

.....
Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders or directions
and Registrar's orders

.....
Court's or Judge's orders

.....
Petitioner in person thru V.C.

Shri J.Y. Ghurde, AGP for the Respondent/State

S/Shri Giripunje, S.S. Purwar & Y. Venkatraman, Advocates for the other Respondents

CORAM:- M.S. JAWALKAR & M.W. CHANDWANI, JJ.
NOVEMBER 26, 2025

. List the Petition along with connected matters on 19/12/2025.

(2) By that time, the Headmaster of the School to forward the pay bill of the Petitioner for the month of November, 2025, as per his recorded attendance.

(M.W. CHANDWANI, J.)

(M.S. JAWALKAR, J.)