

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.**

**WRIT PETITION NO.5072 OF 2025**

Ajit Sapkal Vs. Maharudra Education Society, Sawara & others

---

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,  
appearances, Court's orders of directions  
and Registrar's Orders.

Court's or Judge's orders.

---

Petitioner in-person.

Shri J.Y. Ghurde, AGP for respondent/State.

Shri K. Giripunjue and Shri N.R. Tekade, Advocates for respondents.

**CORAM : SMT. M.S. JAWALKAR & M.W. CHANDWANI, JJ.**

**DATE : 19.12.2025.**

Learned counsel for the respondent nos.1 and 2 submitted that the salary of petitioner is being drawn recording his attendance and will be continued till further orders of this Court.

2. List this matter for further consideration on 20.01.2026.

(M.W. CHANDWANI, J.)

(SMT. M.S. JAWALKAR, J.)

*Wagh*