



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

WRIT PETITION No.5072 OF 2025

(Ajit Narendra Sapkal Vs. Shri Maharudra Education Society, Sawara, through its
President/Secretary and others)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's Orders.

Court's or Judge's orders.

Petitioner in-person.

Ms. Anjali Agrawal h/f. Mrs. R.S. Sirpurkar, Advocate for respondent
Nos.1 and 2.

Mr. N.R. Patil, AGP for Respondent No.3.

Mr. N.R. Tekade, Advocate for Respondent No.4.

CORAM : SMT. M.S. JAWALKAR AND
NANDESH S. DESHPANDE, JJ.

DATE : 11th FEBRUARY, 2026.

1. Learned counsel for the respondent Nos.1 and 2 seeks time to file reply. Time granted.
2. Reply to be filed till 11th March, 2026.
3. Petitioner is appearing in-person through video conferencing. However, due to some technical difficulty there is a disturbance in the sound. We, therefore, direct the petitioner to appear in-person on 11th March, 2026 so that the matter can be heard and proceeded further.
4. Stand over to 11th March, 2026.

(NANDESH S. DESHPANDE, J.)

(SMT. M.S. JAWALKAR, J.)